

City of Winter Garden
LuLu Creek & Bradford Park Stormwater Improvements
RFP #19-019 & #15-015
BID TABULATION
Thursday, February 4, 2021

				CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - FLORIDA LLC Oviedo, FL		SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC Oviedo, FL		TD THOMSON CONSTRUCTION Winter Garden, FL	
<u>LULU CREEK LOCATION, RFP #19-019</u>									
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL
A1	General Conditions	1	LS	\$37,500	\$37,500	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$50,000	\$50,000
A2	Field Locate & Expose Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$3,750	\$3,750	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$4,000	\$4,000
A3	Excavation, Grading and Sitework	1	LS	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$90,000	\$90,000	\$65,000	\$65,000
A4	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$95,000	\$95,000	\$130,000	\$130,000	\$89,000	\$89,000
A5	Rip Rap (FDOT Rubble - Ditch Lining)	200	SY	\$140	\$28,000	\$125	\$25,000	\$89	\$17,800
A6	Permits and Allowances	1	LS	\$1,250	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
SUBTOTAL (LULU CREEK)					\$200,500		\$271,000		\$235,800
<u>BRADFORD PARK LOCATION, RFP #15-015</u>									
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL
B1	General Conditions	1	LS	\$37,500	\$37,500	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$60,000	\$60,000
B2	Field Locate & Expose Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$3,750	\$3,750	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$4,000	\$4,000
B3	Excavation, Grading and Sitework	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$131,200	\$131,200	\$128,000	\$128,000
B4	54-inch RCP Storm Pipe (Class III)	20	LF	\$400	\$8,000	\$700	\$14,000	\$500	\$10,000
B5	FDOT Type J-7 MH, Alt A (8' Diameter)	1	EA	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$9,500	\$9,500
B6	U-Type Endwall Energy Dissipator (54-inch Pipe)	1	EA	\$79,000	\$79,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$30,000	\$30,000
B7	U-Type Endwall w/ Baffles 1:3 Slope (24-inch Pipe)	1	EA	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$5,500	\$5,500
B8	U-Type Endwall w/ Baffles 1:3 Slope (15-inch Pipe)	1	EA	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$3,800	\$3,800	\$4,500	\$4,500
B9	Rip Rap (FDOT Rubble - Ditch Lining)	2,500	SY	\$140	\$350,000	\$85	\$212,500	\$86	\$215,000
B10	Permits and Allowances	1	LS	\$1,250	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
SUBTOTAL (BRADFORD PARK)					\$597,000		\$512,000		\$476,500
TOTAL COST					\$797,500		\$783,000		\$712,300
<u>BID ALTERNATE (BRADFORD PARK)</u>									
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL	TOTAL U.P.	TOTAL
B10	Flexible Tied Concrete Block Erosion Control Mat	2,500	SY	\$175	\$437,500	\$85	\$212,500	\$108	\$270,000
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE					\$437,500		\$212,500		\$270,000